Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com88
RM699B
Slimline Interface Relays
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
• Cover width only 5,0 mm
• Sealed for soldering and cleaning
• Applications: for PLC's, industrial machinery, time relays, counters, temperature adjusters,
measurement instruments, office equipment, etc.

re
nt
 [A
]
10
0.1
0 100 200 250
DC1
DC voltage [V]
LOAD CHARTS
DIMENSIONS PIN OUTSCONNECTION DIAGRAMS
Socket Ordering Codes
Part Number Part Number Rated input Power of
Screw Clamp Terminals Spring Clamp Terminals voltage Un input circuit
PI6W-1PS-6VDC PI6WB-1PS-6VDC 5 VDC 0.3 W
PI6W-1PS-12/24VDC PI6WB-1PS-12/24VDC 12/24 VDC 0.2 W
PI6W-1PS-36VDC PI6WB-1PS-36VDC 36 VDC 0.3 W
PI6W-1PS-48VDC PI6WB-1PS-48VDC 48 VDC 0.4 W
PI6W-1PS-60VDC PI6WB-1PS-60VDC 60 VDC 0.5 W
PI6W-1PS-24VAC/DC PI6WB-1PS-24VAC/DC 24 VAC/DC 0.5VA / 0.4W
PI6W-1PS-42VAC/DC PI6WB-1PS-42VAC/DC 42 VAC/DC 0.5VA / 0.4W
PI6W-1PS-115VAC/DC PI6WB-1PS-115VAC/DC 115 VAC/DC 1.2VA / 1.2W
PI6W-1PS-230VAC/DC PI6WB-1PS-230VAC/DC 230 VAC/DC 1.2VA / 1.2W
For relay socket combinations see pages 96-97 (screw clamp terminals) and pages 100-101 (spring clamp terminals).
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE